01384 423 330FOR FURTHER
INFORMATION CALL
THE MOST COST-EFFECTIVE PRODUCT ON THE MARKET!
NATIONAL
DISTRIBUTOR
LOCAL
SERVICE
High travel and lift speeds, as well as strong

ECO252X5, 302X5, 352X5, 382X5
1.1 Manufacturer ECOWARRIOR ECOWARRIOR ECOWARRIOR ECOWARRIOR
1.2 Model designation ECO252X ECO302X5 ECO352X5 ECO382X5
1.3 Drive unit Electric Electric Electric Electric
1.4 Operator type      Seated Seated Seated Seated
1.5 Load capacity Q Kg 2500 3000 3500 3800
1.6 Load center distance      c mm 500 500 500 500
1.8 Load distance centre of drive axle to fork x mm 495 481 486 501
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 1685 1760 1760 1760
2.1 Service weight Kg 3835 4820 5020 5350
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear Kg 5679/656 6510/1310 7290/1230 7910/1240
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear Kg 1711/2124 1835/2985 1810/3210 1950/3400
3.1 Tyre type Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3.2 Tyre size, front mm 7.00-12-12PR 28X9-15-14PR 28X9-15-14PR 250-15
3.3 Tyre size, rear mm 18X7-8-14PR 6.50-10-10PR 6.50-10-10PR 6.50-10
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x=drive wheels) mm 2 x / 2 2 x / 2 2 x / 2 2 x / 2
3.6 Tread width, front b10 mm 975 1010 1010 1010
3.7 Tread width, rear b11 mm 955 980 980 980
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward α/β ° 6/10 6/10 6/10 6/10
4.2 Retracted mast height h1 mm 2090 2065 2065 2065
4.3 Free lift h2 mm 195 135 135 135
4.4 Lift height     h3 mm 3000 3000 3000 3000
4.5 Height, mast extended h4 mm 4065 4130 4130 4130
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin)     h6 mm 2165 2160 2160 2160
4.8 Seat height/standing height h7 mm 1095 1095 1095 1095
4.12 Tow coupling height h10 mm 315 280 280 280
4.19 Overall length l1 mm 3590 3819 3824 3865
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 2520 2749 2754 2795
4.21 Overall width b1/ b2 mm 1154 1230 1230 1250
4.22 Fork dimensions sxexl mm 40×122×1070 45×122×1070 50×122×1070 50×122×1070
4.23 A,B Fork carriage class/type A, B 2A 3A 3A 3A
4.24 Fork carriage width b3 mm 1040 1100 1100 1100
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 100 120 120 120
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 mm 150 150 150 150
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast mm 3965 4179 4184 4225
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast mm 4165 4379 4384 4425
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 2270 2498 2498 2524
5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen km/h 16/17 16/17 16/17 15/16
5.2 Lifting speed, laden/unladen m/s 0.38/0.45 0.45/0.55 0.44/0.55 0.43/0.52
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/unladen m/s 0.45/0.52 0.5/0.44 0.5/0.44 0.5/0.4
5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/unladen % 17/25 20/25 18/25 16/20
5.10 Service brake Hydraulic Hydraulic Hydraulic Hydraulic
5.11 Parking brake Mechanical Mechanical Mechanical Mechanical
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 16 16 16 16
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 15% kW 24 24 24 24
6.4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity V/Ah 80V280AH 80V280AH 80V280AH 80V280AH
8.1 Type of drive unit AC AC AC AC
10.5 Steering type Hydraulic Hydraulic Hydraulic Hydraulic
10.7 Sound pressure level at the driver’s ear dB (A) < 74 < 74 < 74 < 74
01384 423 330FOR FURTHER
INFORMATION CALL
THE MOST COST-EFFECTIVE PRODUCT ON THE MARKET!
S
pe